



Mar 11, 2025 17:00 UTC

## Vectorworks Open House Returns with a Fresh Format, New Product Insights

Registration Now Open for Virtual Event Available to Customers Worldwide.

**Columbia, MD (March 11, 2025)**—Global design and BIM software provider <u>Vectorworks, Inc.</u> is pleased to announce the return of its Open House event, taking place on March 24 from 7 to 10 p.m. ET and March 25 from 10 a.m. to 1 p.m. ET. The brand-new format will allow designers to get exclusive insights into the future of Vectorworks software and direct engagement with product experts and engineers.

This year, each free, virtual session will kick off with a keynote presentation

from the Vectorworks leadership team, offering a firsthand look at upcoming innovations from Vectorworks' <u>Public Roadmap</u>. Following the keynote, attendees will have the opportunity to join **interactive Open Forum rooms**, where they can ask questions and engage in discussions with Vectorworks engineers and product specialists.

"We are thrilled to bring back the Vectorworks Open House with a renewed focus on accessibility and engagement," said Darick DeHart, Vectorworks' chief product officer and Open House keynote speaker. "This event is a fantastic opportunity for our customers to gain insights into what's ahead, connect with our experts, and share their feedback directly with our team."

Additionally, the Open Forum rooms will give designers the chance to improve their workflows, discover new design tools, and learn how Vectorworks is continuing to support the architecture, interior, landscape, and entertainment design industries.

For more information and to register for the Vectorworks Open House, visit the <u>Vectorworks Open House home page</u>. Press interested in attending should contact the Vectorworks PR team at <u>pr@vectorworks.net</u>.

## **About Vectorworks, Inc.**

Vectorworks, Inc. is an award-winning design and BIM software provider serving the architecture, landscape architecture and design, and entertainment industries in 85 countries. Professionals worldwide are using Vectorworks on Mac and Windows to create, connect, and influence the next generation of design. Built with designers in mind since 1985, Vectorworks software offers you the freedom to follow your imagination wherever it leads you. Headquartered in Columbia, Maryland, with offices in the UK, Canada, Australia, and Japan, Vectorworks is a part of the Nemetschek Group. Learn how you can design without limits at vectorworks.net or follow @Vectorworks.

The Nemetschek Group is a globally leading provider of software for digital transformation in the AEC/O and media industries. Its intelligent software solutions cover the entire life cycle of construction and infrastructure projects and allow creatives to optimize their workflows. Customers can plan, construct, and manage buildings and infrastructure more efficiently and sustainably, and develop digital content such as visualizations, films, and computer games in a creative way. The software company drives new technologies and approaches such as artificial intelligence, digital twins, and open standards (OPEN BIM) in the AEC/O industries to increase productivity and sustainability. We are continuously expanding our portfolio, including through investments in disruptive start-ups. More than 7 million users are currently designing the world with the customer-focused solutions of our four segments. Founded by Professor Georg Nemetschek in 1963, the Nemetschek Group today employs around 4,000 experts.

The company, which has been listed in the MDAX and TecDAX since 1999, achieved a revenue of EUR 851.6 million and an EBITDA of EUR 257.7 million in 2023.

## **Contacts**

## Jeremy Powell

VP Marketing

**VECTORWORKS** 

Vectorworks jpowell@vectorworks.com +1 443.542.0652